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GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS GENERALLY

 Issued by municipalities

 Debt service (principal and interest) is secured by a
property tax levied on all properties within the Issuer’s
boundaries and the Issuer’s full faith and credit

 The property tax levy is unlimited and dedicated to
payment of debt service
o Levy rate can be set as high as necessary to generate

enough revenue to pay debt service
o Tax collections must be used for GO bond debt service

 GO bonds are considered to be the highest quality
credit a school district can offer

 Must be approved by voters
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ITEMS TO NOTE

 GO bond levy is not limited by Measure 5 or Measure
50 and is in addition to permanent rate

 State law allows school districts to issue up to 7.95%
of Real Market Value
o For Lincoln County SD, that’s $995.2 million!

 4 elections: March, May, September & November
o Only November and May not subject to double majority

 Ballot title approves an amount, use of proceeds and
maximum years to maturity
o Estimate of projected levy rate can be included but

cannot guarantee rate and voters do not approve the
rate
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SAMPLE BALLOT TITLE

Estimate of 
levy rate 
impact –

NOT a rate 
limit or 

guarantee
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USE OF PROCEEDS

 Proceeds may be used for “capital costs” with a
useful life of 1 year or more

 Weighted average life of bonds may not exceed
weighted average life of projects
o Can’t borrow for 30 years and only finance computers

 “Routine” maintenance and supplies are not eligible

 Any interest earnings on proceeds must be used in
accordance with ballot title

Land and Other Assets Acquisition Construction Deferred 
Maintenance or 

RepairsFurnishing & Equipping Remodeling Improvements
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FEDERAL TAX RULES

Interest on qualifying municipal bonds is exempt from
federal taxation, but the issue is subject to federal tax
law. Key provisions:
 Use of Proceeds

o Public purpose projects are OK
o Certain limitations on ‘partnerships,’ with, for example,

non-profits

 Reimbursement of past expenditures during a limited
period with approval of a reimbursement resolution
 Timing of Spending Proceeds

o Issuer must have a reasonable expectation it will
spend 85% of the proceeds in 3 years

o Includes any premium on proceeds
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LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOLS SPECIFICALLY

 Last GO authorization approved at May 2011 election

 Current bond levy $0.63/$1,000
 Bonds mature in 2026

Purpose
Date of
Issue

Date of
Maturity

Amount
Issued

Amount 
Outstanding

Series 1995* Construct 3 new schools, renovate existing 
schools & new modular classrooms

07/01/95 06/15/09  $        38,859,050  ‐$                           

Series 2008 Advance Refund 1995 GO Bonds 06/19/08 06/15/12            12,700,000  ‐                             
Series 2011A Construct new high school, new classrooms, 

site improvements & safety upgrades
07/07/11 06/15/24            48,000,000  10,410,000          

Series 2011B Qualified School Construction Bonds 07/07/11 06/15/26            15,000,000  15,000,000          
25,410,000          

Series 2002 11/01/02 06/30/28            21,009,781  12,665,000          
Series 2003 04/21/03 06/30/28            26,941,738  14,205,261          

26,870,261              Total Pension Obligation Bonds

    Total General Obligation Bonds

General Obligation Bonds:

Pension Obligation Bonds:

OSBA Pension Bond Pool to fund allocated 
portion of PERS UAL
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ACTUAL AND PROJECTED LEVY RATES

1995 Bonds 2008 Ref 2011A Bonds 2011B QSCB Total
2002 3,524,948$    ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     3,524,948$    4,542,114,146$     ‐‐‐ 0.79         
2003 3,633,588      ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       3,633,588      4,690,572,626        3.27% 1.02         
2004 3,739,913      ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       3,739,913      4,796,702,054        2.26% 0.90         
2005 3,854,688      ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       3,854,688      4,947,457,724        3.14% 0.85         
2006 3,970,188      ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       3,970,188      5,171,194,917        4.52% 0.88         
2007 4,090,388      ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       4,090,388      5,439,451,179        5.19% 0.76         
2008 4,214,088      ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       4,214,088      5,735,027,984        5.43% 0.71         
2009 3,672,900      557,960          ‐                       ‐                       4,230,860      6,031,173,420        5.16% 0.73         
2010 ‐                       4,358,450      ‐                       ‐                       4,358,450      6,292,977,665        4.34% 0.79         
2011 ‐                       4,498,625      ‐                       ‐                       4,498,625      6,469,563,816        2.81% 0.75         
2012 ‐                       4,631,525      ‐                       ‐                       4,631,525      6,617,331,351        2.28% 0.75         
2013 ‐                       ‐                       4,036,050      358,350          4,394,400      6,726,902,017        1.66% 0.76         
2014 ‐                       ‐                       4,623,350      ‐                       4,623,350      6,818,780,751        1.37% 0.77         
2015 ‐                       ‐                       4,853,150      ‐                       4,853,150      6,966,730,186        2.17% 0.73         
2016 ‐                       ‐                       5,091,775      ‐                       5,091,775      7,152,473,988        2.67% 0.73         
2017 ‐                       ‐                       5,228,225      ‐                       5,228,225      7,361,888,028        2.93% 0.73         
2018 ‐                       ‐                       5,375,925      ‐                       5,375,925      7,670,378,307        4.19% 0.71         
2019 ‐                       ‐                       5,531,525      ‐                       5,531,525      7,976,281,680        3.99% 0.76         
2020 ‐                       ‐                       5,679,625      ‐                       5,679,625      8,295,612,301        4.00% 0.65         
2021 ‐                       ‐                       5,839,325      ‐                       5,839,325      8,612,963,617        3.83% 0.76         
2022 ‐                       ‐                       5,999,600      ‐                       5,999,600      8,942,959,919        3.83% 0.66         

Latest 2023 ‐                       ‐                       6,163,300      ‐                       6,163,300      9,359,732,661        4.66% 0.63         
2024 ‐                       ‐                       4,908,800      1,431,650      6,340,450      9,617,125,309        2.75% 97.5% 0.68         
2025 ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       6,515,000      6,515,000      9,881,596,255        2.75% 97.5% 0.68         
2026 ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       6,695,000      6,695,000      10,153,340,152     2.75% 97.5% 0.68         

(1) Fiscal  years  ended June 30.
(2) Assumes  collection year delinquencies  will  be offset by back tax collections.
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Projected 
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ACTUAL AND PROJECTED LEVY RATES 
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COMPARABLE LEVY RATES
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KEY PROPERTY TAX CONCEPTS

Since GO Bonds are repaid with property taxes, it is
important to understand a few key concepts:
 Real Market Value (RMV)

o Amount that a property could reasonably expect to sell
for as of January 1

 Assessed Value (AV)
o Value of property subject to taxation
o Cannot exceed the RMV

 Bond Levy Rate
o Tax rate expressed in dollars per $1,000 of AV
o Calculated annually and set by county assessor

• Issuers do not set the rate and cannot guarantee a levy rate
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LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOLS PROPERTY VALUES

 AV growth for existing properties limited to 3%
o District values grow in excess of 3% due to new construction

 Look to historical AV growth to inform future growth
assumptions

Fiscal Year
M5 Real Market 

Value
% RMV 
Growth

Total Assessed 
Value

Urban Renewal 
Excess Net Assessed Value

% Total AV 
Growth

2023 N/A N/A 9,359,732,661$         426,082,735$            8,933,649,926$         4.66%
2022 12,518,177,942         12.99% 8,942,959,919           357,189,916              8,585,770,003           3.83%
2021 11,078,596,376         6.16% 8,612,963,617           379,964,053              8,232,999,564           3.83%
2020 10,435,500,910         8.06% 8,295,612,301           349,459,402              7,946,152,899           4.00%
2019 9,656,731,139           6.23% 7,976,281,680           324,361,278              7,651,920,402           3.99%
2018 9,090,243,268           6.95% 7,670,378,307           286,589,572              7,383,788,735           4.19%
2017 8,499,366,109           4.73% 7,361,888,028           261,535,878              7,100,352,150           2.93%
2016 8,115,795,224           1.61% 7,152,473,988           229,131,532              6,923,342,456           2.67%
2015 7,987,424,092           0.59% 6,966,730,186           222,834,140              6,743,896,046           2.17%
2014 7,940,723,495           ‐4.87% 6,818,780,751           380,977,297              6,437,803,454           1.37%
2013 8,347,416,231           ‐7.78% 6,726,902,017           379,083,227              6,347,818,790           1.66%
2012 9,052,099,827           ‐7.16% 6,617,331,351           371,870,207              6,245,461,144           2.28%
2011 9,750,422,558           ‐8.60% 6,469,563,816           419,193,324              6,050,370,492           2.81%
2010 10,667,793,309         ‐3.98% 6,292,977,665           539,309,969              5,753,667,696           4.34%
2009 11,109,909,484         7.72% 6,031,173,420           504,078,179              5,527,095,241           5.16%
2008 10,313,860,816         18.87% 5,735,027,984           461,009,789              5,274,018,195           5.43%
2007 8,676,406,590           33.31% 5,439,451,179           411,106,434              5,028,344,745           5.19%
2006 6,508,521,663           12.07% 5,171,194,917           385,750,576              4,785,444,341           4.52%
2005 5,807,626,626           5.78% 4,947,457,724           370,827,875              4,576,629,849           3.14%
2004 5,490,272,846           2.24% 4,796,702,054           358,162,883              4,438,539,171           2.26%
2003 5,369,929,274           1.43% 4,690,572,626           362,362,213              4,328,210,413           3.27%
2002 5,294,076,401           ‐‐‐ 4,542,114,146           348,167,787              4,193,946,359           ‐‐‐
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INTEREST RATES
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WHAT ARE THE ODDS?
57.5% of Oregon school district GO bond issues from May
2010 to November 2022 have been approved
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OREGON SCHOOL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 
MATCHING (OSCIM) PROGRAM

 Provides State matching funds for school GO Bonds

 Must be authorized each biennium
o $142.2 million total for 2021-23
o ~$66 million available for May 2023 election

 Formula ranks districts & sets maximum grant amount
based on property value/ADMw and poverty statistics

 60% allocated in rank order by priority list & 40%
allocated to ‘First in Time’ lottery
o Rankings updated each biennium

 For 21-23 biennium, Lincoln County SD is ranked 167 out
of 197; max grant is $5,281,620
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CURRENT OSCIM SCHEDULE

 Application timelines are as follows:

 Ballot titles and resolutions due to ODE 81 days prior to the
election

2021-23 Biennium

J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J

May 2023

2021 2022 2023

Nov 2021

Nov 2022
May 2022

Requirement 
November 
Election

May 
Election

Facilities Assessment and Long-Range Plan July 1 December 1

OSCIM Program Application July 15 December 15
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OSCIM PROGRAM HISTORY

 Grant is intended to help increase a district’s chance to
approve GO bonds
o Still need to engage community and get voters on board
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DISCLOSURE
Piper Sandler is providing the information contained herein for discussion purposes only in anticipation of being engaged to serve as underwriter
or placement agent on a future transaction and not as a financial advisor or municipal advisor. In providing the information contained herein, Piper
Sandler is not recommending an action to you and the information provided herein is not intended to be and should not be construed as a
“recommendation” or “advice” within the meaning of Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Piper Sandler is not acting as an advisor
to you and does not owe a fiduciary duty pursuant to Section 15B of the Exchange Act or under any state law to you with respect to the
information and material contained in this communication. As an underwriter or placement agent, Piper Sandler’s primary role is to purchase or
arrange for the placement of securities with a view to distribution in an arm’s-length commercial transaction, is acting for its own interests and has
financial and other interests that differ from your interests. You should discuss any information and material contained in this communication with
any and all internal or external advisors and experts that you deem appropriate before acting on this information or material.

The information contained herein may include hypothetical interest rates or interest rate savings for a potential refunding. Interest rates used herein
take into consideration conditions in today’s market and other factual information such as credit rating, geographic location and market sector.
Interest rates described herein should not be viewed as rates that Piper Sandler expects to achieve for you should we be selected to act as your
underwriter or placement agent. Information about interest rates and terms for SLGs is based on current publicly available information and
treasury or agency rates for open-market escrows are based on current market interest rates for these types of credits and should not be seen as
costs or rates that Piper Sandler could achieve for you should we be selected to act as your underwriter or placement agent. More particularized
information and analysis may be provided after you have engaged Piper Sandler as an underwriter or placement agent or under certain other
exceptions as describe in the Section 15B of the Exchange Act.

Piper Sandler Companies (NYSE: PIPR) is a leading investment bank and institutional securities firm driven to help clients Realize the Power of
Partnership®. Securities brokerage and investment banking services are offered in the U.S. through Piper Sandler & Co., member SIPC and
FINRA; in Europe through Piper Sandler Ltd., authorized and regulated by the U.K. Financial Conduct Authority; and in Hong Kong through Piper
Sandler Hong Kong Ltd., authorized and regulated by the Securities and Futures Commission. Asset management products and services are
offered through separate investment advisory affiliates.

© 2022 Piper Sandler Companies. 800 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-7036


